120 121
www.achbe rg . com
co
m
po
ne
nt
s

- position control with 2 inductive proximity
switches
- temperature range of bulk material max. 80°C
- temperature range of surrounding area -10 up to 40°C
- working pressure range max. 1.0 bar
diverter valve (posit ive conveying)
bends for si lo f i l l ing
- stainless steel
- with screw set and gasket
pipe bend 45° with flanges pipe bend 90° with flanges
d iver te r  fo r  s i lo  f i l l i ng
Ø L F D
H1
H2
W.02.076 76.1 706 82 435 115 346
W.02.108 108 746 92 465 125 356
W.02.125 129 756 97 475 142 374
Ø R α L1/L2 flange
W.02.FL.080.RB.076.45 76.1 x 2.0 800 45° 200/200 ND80/ND150
W.02.FL.080.RB.076.90 76.1 x 2.0 800 90° 200/200 ND150
W.02.FL.100.RB.089.45 88.9 x 2.0 800 45° 200/200 ND100/ND150
W.02.FL.100.RB.089.90 88.9 x 2.0 800 90° 200/200 ND150
W.02.FL.100.RB.108.45 108 x 2.0 800 45° 200/200 ND100/ND150
W.02.FL.100.RB.108.90 108 x 2.0 800 90° 200/200 ND150
W.02.FL.125.RB.129.45 129 x 2.0 800 45° 200/200 ND125/ND150
W.02.FL.125.RB.129.90 129 x 2.0 800 90° 200/200 ND150
c lean ing  va l ve
cleaning valve (LSV)
with magnetic valve
"power-off closed"
with magnetic valve
"power-off open"
without
magnetic valve Ø P □ L
LSV.10.040.01.024V LSV.10.040.02.024V LSV.10.040.01 40 1/8” 125 x 125 330
LSV.10.045.01.024V LSV.10.045.02.024V LSV.10.045.01 45 1/8” 125 x 125 330
LSV.10.050.01.024V LSV.10.050.02.024V LSV.10.050.01 50 1/8” 125 x 125 330
LSV.10.060.01.024V LSV.10.060.02.024V LSV.10.060.01 60 1/8” 125 x 125 380
LSV.10.065.01.024V LSV.10.065.02.024V LSV.10.065.01 65 1/8” 125 x 125 450
LSV.10.070.01.024V LSV.10.070.02.024V LSV.10.070.01 70 1/8” 150 x 150 450
LSV.10.076.01.024V LSV.10.076.02.024V LSV.10.076.01 76 1/8” 150 x 150 450
process: open closed
126 127
www.achbe rg . com
co

0
- 3
30
 m
m
H
B
H
L2
L1
technical changes reserved     |     print date: 01.08.2018     |     all dimensions in mm technical changes reserved     |     print date: 01.08.2018     |     all dimensions in mm
ro ta r y  va l ve
connection
size Ø
L
ZRS.02.SCHUH.150.076.076.CR ND150 76/76 790
ZRS.02.SCHUH.200.102.102.CR ND200 102/102 840
ZRS.02.SCHUH.200.102.108.CR ND200 102/108 840
ZRS.02.SCHUH.200.108.108.CR ND200 108/108 840
ZRS.02.SCHUH.250.102.102.CR ND250 102/102 900
ZRS.02.SCHUH.250.102.108.CR ND250 102/108 900
ZRS.02.SCHUH.250.108.108.CR ND250 108/108 900
ZRS.02.SCHUH.300.102.102.CR ND300 102/102 950
ZRS.02.SCHUH.300.102.108.CR ND300 102/108 950
ZRS.02.SCHUH.300.108.108.CR ND300 108/108 950
- stainless steel
- incl. screws
- steel frame; RAL9005 (jet black)
- 4 feet; height adjustable

ro ta r y  va l ve
connection size H L1 L2 B motor power discharge output
ZRS.01.150.01.FU.AL ND150    BCD 240; 8 x M20 280 741 526 285 0.55 kW ≈ 0.9 - 2.9 m³/h
ZRS.01.200.01.FU.AL ND200    BCD 295; 8 x M20 390 887 625 343 1.10 kW ≈ 5.8 - 12.0 m³/h
ZRS.01.250.01.FU.AL ND250    BCD 350; 12 x M20 450 925 638 411 1.10 kW ≈ 10.5 - 21.7 m³/h
ZRS.01.300.01.FU.AL ND300    BCD 400; 12 x M20 540 1094 750 482 1.50 kW ≈ 19.8 - 41.1 m³/h
- stainless steel
- with bag filter
- flexible antistatic fabric hose
- hose length ≈ 500 mm
rotar y valve (ZRS.10)
f lexible connector leakage air  col lector
connection size
H
ZRS.04.LLUFT.300.CR ND300 465
ZRS.00.FLEX.02.250.200 02 pipe Ø250 flange ND200
ZRS.00.FLEX.02.250.250 02 pipe Ø250 flange ND250
ZRS.00.FLEX.03.230.200 03 hose Ø230 flange ND200
ZRS.00.FLEX.03.285.250 03 hose Ø285 flange ND250
128 129
www.achbe rg . com
co
m

b lower  un i t
blower unit  (posit ive conveying)
- side channel blower with suction side
silencer and pressure side manometer
- mounted on a steel frame
- strainer at the suction side
- 2.5 m hose with hose clamps
blower unit  (pressure) with sound protection hood
- accessories: intake filter, pressure gauge,
non-return valve, manometer, oil filling,
hose connection kit Ø110 - 2.5 m
- compression principle: rotary-piston
- transmission: belt drive
- painting: RAL5001 / RAL7047
motor power sound level
G.D.WZ.108.220 22.0 kW 3 x 400 V (50 Hz) 74 dBA (50 Hz)
G.D.WZ.108.370 37.0 kW 3 x 400 V (50 Hz) 75 dBA (50 Hz)
G.D.WZ.108.450 45.0 kW 3 x 400 V (50 Hz) 76 dBA (50 Hz)
motor power Ø conveying pipe
G.D.SK.076.075 7.5 kW 400/690 V (50 Hz) ND76
G.D.SK.108.110 11.0 kW 400/690 V (50 Hz) ND108
G.D.SK.108.185 18.5 kW 400/690 V (50 Hz) ND108
130 131
www.achbe rg . com
co
m